Features
●    Crystal oscillator (SPXO)
●    Frequency: 1.2 MHz to 75 MHz
(20 standard frequencies)
●    Output: CMOS
●    Supply voltage: 1.6 V to 3.63 V
●    Operating temperature: -20 °C to +70 °C
-40 °C to +85 °C

a: Model    b: Output (C:CMOS)    c: Frequency    d: Supply voltage
e: Frequency tolerance    f: Operating temperature    g: Internal identification code ("A" is default)
(2) Product Number / Ordering Code
DB DG JG JH
±25 × 10-6 ±25 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6
-20 °C to +70 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +105 °C
4 - X1G004801008300 X1G004801003000 X1G004801004900
8 - X1G004801008400 X1G004801004500 X1G004801004600
10 - X1G004801008500 X1G004801002900 X1G004801002700
12 X1G004801005000 X1G004801009600 X1G004801000700 X1G004801005100
12.288 X1G004801005200 X1G004801008600 X1G004801004400 X1G004801005300
14.7456 - X1G004801008700 X1G004801005400 X1G004801005500
16 - X1G004801008800 X1G004801001400 X1G004801005600
20 X1G004801005700 X1G004801008900 X1G004801005800 X1G004801001800
24 X1G004801005900 X1G004801007900 X1G004801000200 X1G004801004000
24.576 - X1G004801009000 X1G004801006000 X1G004801003100
25 X1G004801002400 X1G004801008200 X1G004801001200 X1G004801003500
26 - X1G004801009100 X1G004801000300 X1G004801003900
27 - X1G004801008000 X1G004801006100 X1G004801002100
32 - X1G004801009200 X1G004801006200 X1G004801006300
33.33 - - X1G004801006400 X1G004801006500
33.3333 - - X1G004801002600 X1G004801006600
40 - X1G004801009300 X1G004801006700 X1G004801003600
48 X1G004801006800 X1G004801009400 X1G004801002000 X1G004801006900
50 X1G004801007000 X1G004801009500 X1G004801001300 X1G004801002800
72 X1G004801007100 - X1G004801007200 X1G004801007300
Frequency tolerance / Operating temperature
Frequency
[MHz]
SG2016 C AN 25.000000MHz T J H A
a b c d e f g
e: Frequency tolerance / f: Operating temperature
T 1.8 V to 3.3 V Typ. DB ±25 × 10-6 / -20 °C to +70 °C
K 2.5 V to 3.3 V Typ. DG ±25 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
*Figure 1 is on the next page JG ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
JH ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +105 °C
d: Supply voltage  Refer to Figure 1
Page 2 / 34 Spec No : SGxxxxCAN_E_Ver3.0
(1-2) SG-210STF
(1) Product Name (Standard Form)
a: Model    b: Function (S:Standby)    c: Supply voltage
d: Frequency    e: Frequency tolerance / Operating temperature
(2) Product Number / Ordering Code
S J L Y
±25 × 10-6 ±25 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6
-20 °C to +70 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +105 °C
4 - X1G004171039800 X1G004171000900 X1G004171029900
8 - X1G004171039900 X1G004171001500 X1G004171006900
10 - X1G004171040000 X1G004171001600 X1G004171036500
12 X1G004171016300 X1G004171041400 X1G004171001800 X1G004171028000
12.288 X1G004171006100 X1G004171040100 X1G004171001900 X1G004171036600
14.7456 - X1G004171040200 X1G004171002500 X1G004171036700
16 - X1G004171040300 X1G004171002700 X1G004171015400
20 X1G004171021800 X1G004171040400 X1G004171002900 X1G004171023800
24 X1G004171015600 X1G004171040500 X1G004171003100 X1G004171019700
24.576 - X1G004171040600 X1G004171003200 X1G004171036800
25 X1G004171007700 X1G004171040700 X1G004171003300 X1G004171005900
26 - X1G004171040800 X1G004171003400 X1G004171024400
27 - X1G004171040900 X1G004171003500 X1G004171025000
32 - X1G004171041000 X1G004171004000 X1G004171012700
33.33 - - X1G004171011900 X1G004171030000
33.3333 - - X1G004171012000 X1G004171007500
40 - X1G004171041100 X1G004171004500 X1G004171020600
48 X1G004171007800 X1G004171041200 X1G004171004600 X1G004171036900
50 X1G004171007900 X1G004171041300 X1G004171004700 X1G004171012600
72 X1G004171037000 - X1G004171012400 X1G004171037100
Frequency
[MHz]
Frequency tolerance / Operating temperature
SG-210 S T F 25.000000MHz Y
a b c d e
T 1.8 V to 3.3 V Typ. S ±25 × 10-6 / -20 °C to +70 °C
*Figure 1 is on the next page J ±25 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
L ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
Y ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +105 °C
c: Supply voltage  Refer to Figure 1 e: Frequency tolerance / Operating temperature
Page 3 / 34 Spec No : SGxxxxCAN_E_Ver3.0
(1-3) SG3225CAN
(1) Product Name (Standard Form)
a: Model    b: Output (C:CMOS)    c: Frequency    d: Supply voltage
e: Frequency tolerance    f: Operating temperature    g: Internal identification code ("A" is default)
(2) Product Number / Ordering Code
DB DG JG JH
±25 × 10-6 ±25 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6
-20 °C to +70 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +105 °C
4 - X1G005961005815 X1G005961001115 X1G005961001215
8 - X1G005961005915 X1G005961000415 X1G005961001315
10 - X1G005961006015 X1G005961000515 X1G005961001415
12 X1G005961001515 X1G005961006715 X1G005961000615 X1G005961001615
12.288 X1G005961001715 X1G005961006115 X1G005961001815 X1G005961001915
14.7456 - X1G005961006215 X1G005961002015 X1G005961002115
16 - X1G005961005115 X1G005961002215 X1G005961002315
20 X1G005961002415 X1G005961006315 X1G005961000715 X1G005961002515
24 X1G005961002615 X1G005961005215 X1G005961000115 X1G005961002715
24.576 - X1G005961006415 X1G005961000815 X1G005961002815
25 X1G005961002915 X1G005961005315 X1G005961000215 X1G005961003015
26 - X1G005961006515 X1G005961003115 X1G005961003215
27 - X1G005961005415 X1G005961003315 X1G005961003415
32 - X1G005961006615 X1G005961003515 X1G005961003615
33.33 - - X1G005961003715 X1G005961003815
33.3333 - - X1G005961003915 X1G005961004015
40 - X1G005961005515 X1G005961000915 X1G005961004115
48 X1G005961004215 X1G005961005615 X1G005961000315 X1G005961004315
50 X1G005961004415 X1G005961005715 X1G005961001015 X1G005961004515
72 X1G005961004615 - X1G005961004715 X1G005961004815
Frequency
[MHz]
Frequency tolerance / Operating temperature
SG3225 C AN 25.000000MHz T J H A
a b c d e f g
e: Frequency tolerance / f: Operating temperature
T 1.8 V to 3.3 V Typ. DB ±25 × 10-6 / -20 °C to +70 °C
K 2.5 V to 3.3 V Typ. DG ±25 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
*Figure 1 is on the next page JG ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
JH ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +105 °C
d: Supply voltage  Refer to Figure 1
Page 4 / 34 Spec No : SGxxxxCAN_E_Ver3.0
(1-4) SG5032CAN
(1) Product Name (Standard Form)
a: Model    b: Output (C:CMOS)    c: Frequency    d: Supply voltage
e: Frequency tolerance    f: Operating temperature    g: Internal identification code ("A" is default)
(2) Product Number / Ordering Code
DB DG JG JH
±25 × 10-6 ±25 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6
-20 °C to +70 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +105 °C
4 - X1G004451022100 X1G004451003400 X1G004451019600
8 - X1G004451022200 X1G004451002100 X1G004451019700
10 - X1G004451022300 X1G004451001300 X1G004451017800
12 X1G004451019800 X1G004451023700 X1G004451002800 X1G004451019900
12.288 X1G004451020000 X1G004451022400 X1G004451000100 X1G004451020100
14.7456 - X1G004451022500 X1G004451001900 X1G004451020200
16 - X1G004451022600 X1G004451000200 X1G004451020300
20 X1G004451020400 X1G004451022700 X1G004451001100 X1G004451020500
24 X1G004451017200 X1G004451022800 X1G004451000300 X1G004451020600
24.576 - X1G004451022900 X1G004451002900 X1G004451020700
25 X1G004451009700 X1G004451023000 X1G004451000400 X1G004451020800
26 - X1G004451023100 X1G004451008200 X1G004451020900
27 - X1G004451023200 X1G004451000500 X1G004451021000
32 - X1G004451023300 X1G004451001400 X1G004451021100
33.33 - - X1G004451021200 X1G004451021300
33.3333 - - X1G004451016700 X1G004451021400
40 - X1G004451023400 X1G004451001200 X1G004451021500
48 X1G004451014900 X1G004451023500 X1G004451000700 X1G004451011200
50 X1G004451011500 X1G004451023600 X1G004451000800 X1G004451003600
72 X1G004451021600 - X1G004451021700 X1G004451021800
Frequency
[MHz]
Frequency tolerance / Operating temperature
SG5032 C AN 25.000000MHz T J H A
a b c d e f g
e: Frequency tolerance / f: Operating temperature
T 1.8 V to 3.3 V Typ. DB ±25 × 10-6 / -20 °C to +70 °C
K 2.5 V to 3.3 V Typ. DG ±25 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
*Figure 1 is on the next page JG ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
JH ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +105 °C
d: Supply voltage  Refer to Figure 1
Page 5 / 34 Spec No : SGxxxxCAN_E_Ver3.0
(1-5) SG7050CAN
(1) Product Name (Standard Form)
a: Model    b: Output (C:CMOS)    c: Frequency    d: Supply voltage
e: Frequency tolerance    f: Operating temperature    g: Internal identification code ("A" is default)
(2) Product Number / Ordering Code
DB DG JG JH
±25 × 10-6 ±25 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6 ±50 × 10-6
-20 °C to +70 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +105 °C
4 - X1G004481027400 X1G004481005100 X1G004481025200
8 - X1G004481027500 X1G004481001400 X1G004481025300
10 - X1G004481027600 X1G004481000500 X1G004481025400
12 X1G004481025500 X1G004481029000 X1G004481000600 X1G004481025600
12.288 X1G004481025700 X1G004481027700 X1G004481000100 X1G004481025800
14.7456 - X1G004481027800 X1G004481002500 X1G004481025900
16 - X1G004481027900 X1G004481000700 X1G004481026000
20 X1G004481012800 X1G004481028000 X1G004481000800 X1G004481026100
24 X1G004481002200 X1G004481028100 X1G004481000200 X1G004481026200
24.576 - X1G004481028200 X1G004481001600 X1G004481026300
25 X1G004481011600 X1G004481028300 X1G004481000300 X1G004481026400
26 - X1G004481028400 X1G004481003500 X1G004481026500
27 - X1G004481028500 X1G004481000400 X1G004481026600
32 - X1G004481028600 X1G004481000900 X1G004481026700
33.33 - - X1G004481017900 X1G004481026800
33.3333 - - X1G004481003300 X1G004481026900
40 - X1G004481028700 X1G004481001500 X1G004481027000
48 X1G004481022600 X1G004481028800 X1G004481001100 X1G004481027100
50 X1G004481011200 X1G004481028900 X1G004481001200 X1G004481016000
72 X1G004481027200 - X1G004481018300 X1G004481027300
Frequency
[MHz]
Frequency tolerance / Operating temperature
SG7050 C AN 25.000000MHz T J H A
a b c d e f g
e: Frequency tolerance / f: Operating temperature
T 1.8 V to 3.3 V Typ. DB ±25 × 10-6 / -20 °C to +70 °C
K 2.5 V to 3.3 V Typ. DG ±25 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
*Figure 1 is on the next page JG ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +85 °C
JH ±50 × 10-6 / -40 °C to +105 °C
d: Supply voltage  Refer to Figure 1
Page 6 / 34 Spec No : SGxxxxCAN_E_Ver3.0
[ 2 ] Absolute Maximum Ratings
Min. Typ. Max.
Maximum supply voltage VCC -0.3 - 4 V
Input voltage Vin -0.3 - VCC + 0.3 V S̅T̅ terminal
-55 - +125 °C SG2016CAN, SG3225CAN
-40 - +125 °C All other
[ 3 ] Operating Range
Min. Typ. Max.
1.6 - 3.63 V
1.2 MHz ≤ fo ≤ 60 MHz,
T_use = +105 °C Max.
1.71 - 3.63 V
60 MHz < fo ≤ 75 MHz,
T_use = +85 °C Max.
2.25 - 3.63 V
60 MHz < fo ≤ 75 MHz,
T_use = +105 °C Max.
Supply voltage GND 0.0 0.0 0.0 V
-20 +25 +70 °C
-40 +25 +85 °C
-40 +25 +105 °C
CMOS load condition L_CMOS - - 15 pF
* Power supply startup time (0 %VCC → 90 %VCC) should be more than 150 μs
* A 0.01 μF to a 0.1 μF bypass capacitor should be connected between VCC and GND pins located close to the device
[ 4 ] Frequency Characteristics (Unless stated otherwise [ 3 ] Operating Range)
Min. Typ. Max.
1.2 - 75 ×10
-6
Please contact us for
frequencies other than the
standard ones.
MHz Standard frequency
-25 - +25 ×10
-6 T_use = -20 °C ~ +70 °C,
                -40 °C ~ +85 °C